
VolaSoftControlPdf

Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

Start List for Run 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 22:56  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

  Women  

1 95 Butkus Linda LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

  Youth  

1 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU

2 143 Johanson Robert EST

3 94 Pilv Armin EST

4 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU

5 68 Mantas Inziulas LTU

  Juniors  

1 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT R.A.D. Collective

2 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU

3 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU

  Master  

1 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR

2 127 Teppo Viljar LAT

3 116 Roderts Gatis LAT

4 79 Simsons Edgars LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt

5 71 Borherts Jānis LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

  Hobby HT  

1 133 Balins Arturs LAT

2 121 Zariņš Armands LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

3 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

Start List for Run 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 22:56  /  Page 2/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

4 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT

5 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT

6 63 Venckus Andrius LTU

7 58 Mezinskis Armands LAT R.A.D. Collective

8 32 Vanags Maris LAT

9 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT Tandems DH

  Hobby FS  

1 146 Fedulov Artur LAT

2 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT

3 134 Turba Albertas LTU

4 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU

5 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT

6 109 Atvars Rolands LAT

7 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR

8 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT Tandems DH

9 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT Tandems DH

10 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

11 92 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt

12 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt

13 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT

14 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU

15 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt

16 75 Csicsay Bence SLO

17 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU

18 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT

19 42 Melnis Jānis LAT

20 41 Lācis Reinis LAT

21 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT Tandems DH

22 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH Team

23 30 Ranks Raivis LAT

24 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT

25 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT R.A.D. Collective

  Elite  

1 207 Zirna Raido EST

2 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill Da Fak Aut

3 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT

4 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT Tandems DH

5 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU

6 53 Steponas Dudas LTU

7 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT

8 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT

9 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT Veloprofs

10 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT Veloprofs
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:01  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 95 Butkus Linda LAT 36.56 (1) 1:30.62 (1) 2:07.18

  Youth  

1 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 31.50 (1) 29.40 (1) 1:00.90

2 94 Pilv Armin EST 31.92 (3) 29.72 (2) 1:01.64 0.74

3 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 31.60 (2) 30.54 (3) 1:02.14 1.24

4 68 Mantas Inziulas LTU 32.98 (5) 31.37 (4) 1:04.35 3.45

5 143 Johanson Robert EST 32.01 (4) 35.50 (5) 1:07.51 6.61

  Juniors  

1 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU 32.36 (1) 31.58 (1) 1:03.94

2 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU 32.69 (2) 33.57 (2) 1:06.26 2.32

3 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 33.16 (3) 34.26 (3) 1:07.42 3.48

  Master  

1 79 Simsons Edgars LAT 31.44 (1) 30.85 (2) 1:02.29

2 127 Teppo Viljar LAT 33.05 (2) 29.69 (1) 1:02.74 0.45

3 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR 34.26 (3) 34.93 (3) 1:09.19 6.90

4 116 Roderts Gatis LAT 52.19 (4) 36.12 (4) 1:28.31 26.02

5 71 Borherts Jānis LAT 1:32.14 (5) 45.04 (5) 2:17.18 1:14.89

  Hobby HT  

1 121 Zariņš Armands LAT 38.99 (6) 31.56 (1) 1:10.55

2 133 Balins Arturs LAT 35.22 (3) 36.60 (3) 1:11.82 1.27

3 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 34.36 (2) 37.83 (6) 1:12.19 1.64

4 32 Vanags Maris LAT 36.93 (4) 35.68 (2) 1:12.61 2.06

5 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 38.55 (5) 36.97 (4) 1:15.52 4.97

6 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT 33.42 (1) 44.66 (8) 1:18.08 7.53

7 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT 42.02 (8) 37.62 (5) 1:19.64 9.09

8 63 Venckus Andrius LTU 40.96 (7) 44.58 (7) 1:25.54 14.99

Did Not Start (1)

58 Mezinskis Armands LAT

  Hobby FS  

1 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT 30.30 (1) 28.53 (1) 58.83
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:01  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 31.21 (3) 28.90 (2) 1:00.11 1.28

3 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT 31.51 (4) 29.36 (4) 1:00.87 2.04

4 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU 30.80 (2) 30.50 (9) 1:01.30 2.47

5 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT 32.88 (11) 29.30 (3) 1:02.18 3.35

6 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT 32.22 (6) 29.98 (5) 1:02.20 3.37

7 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 32.14 (5) 30.45 (8) 1:02.59 3.76

8 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 32.72 (9) 30.44 (7) 1:03.16 4.33

9 109 Atvars Rolands LAT 33.20 (13) 31.80 (11) 1:05.00 6.17

10 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 32.77 (10) 32.41 (16) 1:05.18 6.35

11 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 34.13 (16) 31.18 (10) 1:05.31 6.48

12 134 Turba Albertas LTU 32.24 (7) 33.66 (19) 1:05.90 7.07

13 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 33.62 (14) 32.29 (15) 1:05.91 7.08

14 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT 34.10 (15) 31.98 (13) 1:06.08 7.25

15 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT 32.99 (12) 33.41 (18) 1:06.40 7.57

16 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 32.46 (8) 34.00 (21) 1:06.46 7.63

17 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 35.37 (19) 32.19 (14) 1:07.56 8.73

18 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 34.93 (18) 33.22 (17) 1:08.15 9.32

19 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT 38.36 (22) 30.43 (6) 1:08.79 9.96

20 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR 34.78 (17) 34.44 (22) 1:09.22 10.39

21 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 35.96 (21) 33.84 (20) 1:09.80 10.97

22 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 35.58 (20) 34.46 (23) 1:10.04 11.21

23 146 Fedulov Artur LAT 44.68 (25) 31.91 (12) 1:16.59 17.76

24 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU 40.75 (24) 37.39 (24) 1:18.14 19.31

25 75 Csicsay Bence SLO 40.33 (23) 37.91 (25) 1:18.24 19.41

  Elite  

1 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT 30.45 (2) 28.40 (4) 58.85

2 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT 29.80 (1) 29.16 (6) 58.96 0.11

3 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 30.69 (3) 28.31 (3) 59.00 0.15

4 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT 30.95 (4) 28.08 (2) 59.03 0.18

5 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT 31.43 (6) 27.82 (1) 59.25 0.40

6 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT 31.38 (5) 28.98 (5) 1:00.36 1.51

7 207 Zirna Raido EST 31.85 (8) 29.72 (8) 1:01.57 2.72

8 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU 31.81 (7) 30.34 (9) 1:02.15 3.30

9 53 Steponas Dudas LTU 31.93 (9) 32.26 (10) 1:04.19 5.34

10 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 37.36 (10) 29.49 (7) 1:06.85 8.00
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

Start list for run 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 22:55  /  Page 1/2

Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

  Women  

1 95 Butkus Linda LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 2:07.18 (1)

  Youth  

1 143 Johanson Robert EST 1:07.51 (5)

2 68 Mantas Inziulas LTU 1:04.35 (4)

3 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 1:02.14 (3)

4 94 Pilv Armin EST 1:01.64 (2)

5 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 1:00.90 (1)

  Juniors  

1 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT R.A.D. Collective 1:07.42 (3)

2 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU 1:06.26 (2)

3 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU 1:03.94 (1)

  Master  

1 71 Borherts Jānis LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 2:17.18 (5)

2 116 Roderts Gatis LAT 1:28.31 (4)

3 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR 1:09.19 (3)

4 127 Teppo Viljar LAT 1:02.74 (2)

5 79 Simsons Edgars LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt 1:02.29 (1)

  Hobby HT  

1 63 Venckus Andrius LTU 1:25.54 (8)

2 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT 1:19.64 (7)

3 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT 1:18.08 (6)
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

Start list for run 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19
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Order Bib Name Nation Team Time (Rank)

4 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 1:15.52 (5)

5 32 Vanags Maris LAT 1:12.61 (4)

6 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT Tandems DH 1:12.19 (3)

7 133 Balins Arturs LAT 1:11.82 (2)

8 121 Zariņš Armands LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 1:10.55 (1)

  Hobby FS  

1 75 Csicsay Bence SLO 1:18.24 (25)

2 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU 1:18.14 (24)

3 146 Fedulov Artur LAT 1:16.59 (23)

4 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 1:10.04 (22)

5 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 1:09.80 (21)

6 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR 1:09.22 (20)

7 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT 1:08.79 (19)

8 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 1:08.15 (18)

9 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt 1:07.56 (17)

10 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT Coach Lapsiņš DH Team 1:06.46 (16)

11 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT 1:06.40 (15)

12 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT Tandems DH 1:06.08 (14)

13 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 1:05.91 (13)

14 134 Turba Albertas LTU 1:05.90 (12)

15 92 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt 1:05.31 (11)

16 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 1:05.18 (10)

17 109 Atvars Rolands LAT 1:05.00 (9)

18 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 1:03.16 (8)

19 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 1:02.59 (7)

20 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT Tandems DH 1:02.20 (6)

21 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 1:02.18 (5)

22 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU 1:01.30 (4)

23 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT Tandems DH 1:00.87 (3)

24 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila nav ātruma & sasodīt 1:00.11 (2)

25 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT R.A.D. Collective 58.83 (1)

  Elite  

1 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT Tandems DH 1:06.85 (10)

2 53 Steponas Dudas LTU 1:04.19 (9)

3 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU 1:02.15 (8)

4 207 Zirna Raido EST 1:01.57 (7)

5 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT Veloprofs 1:00.36 (6)

6 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT 59.25 (5)

7 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT Veloprofs 59.03 (4)

8 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Chill Da Fak Aut 59.00 (3)

9 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT 58.96 (2)

10 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT 58.85 (1)
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:01  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 95 Butkus Linda LAT 54.56 (1) 58.25 (1) 1:52.81

  Youth  

1 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 37.07 (1) 39.80 (1) 1:16.87

2 94 Pilv Armin EST 39.39 (3) 40.38 (2) 1:19.77 2.90

3 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 38.27 (2) 41.86 (3) 1:20.13 3.26

4 143 Johanson Robert EST 41.06 (4) 43.80 (4) 1:24.86 7.99

Did Not Start (1)

68 Mantas Inziulas LTU

  Juniors  

1 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU 40.94 (1) 43.34 (1) 1:24.28

2 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 42.49 (2) 43.50 (2) 1:25.99 1.71

3 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU 45.03 (3) 47.57 (3) 1:32.60 8.32

  Master  

1 79 Simsons Edgars LAT 39.04 (1) 40.87 (1) 1:19.91

2 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR 43.93 (3) 45.71 (2) 1:29.64 9.73

3 71 Borherts Jānis LAT 43.73 (2) 46.64 (3) 1:30.37 10.46

4 116 Roderts Gatis LAT 48.96 (5) 50.31 (4) 1:39.27 19.36

5 127 Teppo Viljar LAT 46.35 (4) 55.81 (5) 1:42.16 22.25

  Hobby HT  

1 121 Zariņš Armands LAT 39.98 (1) 41.68 (1) 1:21.66

2 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT 42.43 (3) 45.15 (2) 1:27.58 5.92

3 133 Balins Arturs LAT 42.58 (4) 45.69 (3) 1:28.27 6.61

4 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT 46.44 (5) 49.70 (5) 1:36.14 14.48

5 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 49.12 (7) 48.57 (4) 1:37.69 16.03

6 32 Vanags Maris LAT 48.49 (6) 54.18 (7) 1:42.67 21.01

7 63 Venckus Andrius LTU 52.37 (8) 53.82 (6) 1:46.19 24.53

8 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 41.88 (2) 1:06.14 (8) 1:48.02 26.36

  Hobby FS  

1 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT 35.89 (1) 37.94 (1) 1:13.83
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:01  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT 37.52 (4) 38.60 (2) 1:16.12 2.29

3 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 37.30 (3) 39.04 (3) 1:16.34 2.51

4 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 36.86 (2) 39.91 (5) 1:16.77 2.94

5 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT 37.71 (5) 39.54 (4) 1:17.25 3.42

6 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 39.64 (10) 40.11 (6) 1:19.75 5.92

7 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT 39.95 (12) 40.26 (7) 1:20.21 6.38

8 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT 39.58 (9) 40.78 (8) 1:20.36 6.53

9 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT 39.07 (7) 41.64 (10) 1:20.71 6.88

10 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 39.54 (8) 41.19 (9) 1:20.73 6.90

11 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 39.80 (11) 41.64 (10) 1:21.44 7.61

12 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 40.29 (13) 43.29 (12) 1:23.58 9.75

13 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 41.28 (15) 43.82 (14) 1:25.10 11.27

14 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT 41.60 (17) 43.79 (13) 1:25.39 11.56

15 109 Atvars Rolands LAT 41.33 (16) 44.23 (15) 1:25.56 11.73

16 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU 38.37 (6) 47.28 (18) 1:25.65 11.82

17 146 Fedulov Artur LAT 43.04 (18) 45.51 (16) 1:28.55 14.72

18 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 44.30 (19) 45.95 (17) 1:30.25 16.42

19 134 Turba Albertas LTU 40.67 (14) 50.91 (20) 1:31.58 17.75

20 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR 44.65 (20) 47.49 (19) 1:32.14 18.31

21 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 50.18 (22) 53.53 (23) 1:43.71 29.88

22 75 Csicsay Bence SLO 51.00 (23) 52.76 (21) 1:43.76 29.93

23 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 51.86 (24) 53.29 (22) 1:45.15 31.32

24 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU 53.95 (25) 54.51 (24) 1:48.46 34.63

25 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 49.17 (21) 1:01.95 (25) 1:51.12 37.29

  Elite  

1 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT 35.76 (1) 38.30 (2) 1:14.06

2 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 37.59 (4) 37.33 (1) 1:14.92 0.86

3 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT 36.91 (2) 38.38 (3) 1:15.29 1.23

4 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT 37.68 (5) 38.61 (4) 1:16.29 2.23

5 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT 37.34 (3) 40.22 (5) 1:17.56 3.50

6 207 Zirna Raido EST 38.22 (7) 40.74 (7) 1:18.96 4.90

7 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT 38.07 (6) 41.30 (8) 1:19.37 5.31

8 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 42.01 (10) 40.25 (6) 1:22.26 8.20

9 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU 40.38 (8) 44.09 (10) 1:24.47 10.41

10 53 Steponas Dudas LTU 41.38 (9) 43.49 (9) 1:24.87 10.81
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

ALL Category ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 20.5 °C

FINISH : 20.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:28  /  Page 1/2

Rank Code Bib Name Nation Category (Rank) Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 26 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT Hobby FS (1) 58.83 (1) 1:13.83 (1) 2:12.66

2 1 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT Elite (1) 59.03 (5) 1:14.06 (2) 2:13.09 0.43

3 111 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT Elite (2) 59.00 (4) 1:14.92 (3) 2:13.92 1.26

4 10 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT Elite (3) 59.25 (6) 1:15.29 (4) 2:14.54 1.88

5 97 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT Elite (4) 58.96 (3) 1:16.29 (6) 2:15.25 2.59

6 77 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Hobby FS (2) 1:00.11 (7) 1:16.77 (8) 2:16.88 4.22

7 37 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT Hobby FS (3) 1:00.87 (9) 1:16.12 (5) 2:16.99 4.33

8 3 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT Elite (5) 1:00.36 (8) 1:17.56 (11) 2:17.92 5.26

9 13 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT Elite (6) 58.85 (2) 1:19.37 (13) 2:18.22 5.56

10 83 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU Youth (1) 1:02.14 (14) 1:16.87 (9) 2:19.01 6.35

11 100 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT Hobby FS (4) 1:02.18 (16) 1:17.25 (10) 2:19.43 6.77

12 8 207 Zirna Raido EST Elite (7) 1:01.57 (12) 1:18.96 (12) 2:20.53 7.87

13 144 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU Youth (2) 1:00.90 (10) 1:20.13 (17) 2:21.03 8.37

14 94 94 Pilv Armin EST Youth (3) 1:01.64 (13) 1:19.77 (15) 2:21.41 8.75

15 79 79 Simsons Edgars LAT Master (1) 1:02.29 (18) 1:19.91 (16) 2:22.20 9.54

16 106 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT Hobby FS (5) 1:02.20 (17) 1:20.21 (18) 2:22.41 9.75

17 33 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT Hobby FS (6) 1:06.46 (33) 1:16.34 (7) 2:22.80 10.14

18 42 42 Melnis Jānis LAT Hobby FS (7) 1:02.59 (19) 1:20.73 (21) 2:23.32 10.66

19 125 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT Hobby FS (8) 1:03.16 (21) 1:21.44 (22) 2:24.60 11.94

20 41 41 Lācis Reinis LAT Hobby FS (9) 1:05.18 (26) 1:19.75 (14) 2:24.93 12.27

21 76 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU Elite (8) 1:02.15 (15) 1:24.47 (27) 2:26.62 13.96

22 78 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU Hobby FS (10) 1:01.30 (11) 1:25.65 (33) 2:26.95 14.29

23 87 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT Hobby FS (11) 1:06.40 (32) 1:20.71 (20) 2:27.11 14.45

24 62 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU Juniors (1) 1:03.94 (22) 1:24.28 (26) 2:28.22 15.56

25 200 53 Steponas Dudas LTU Elite (9) 1:04.19 (23) 1:24.87 (29) 2:29.06 16.40

26 84 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT Elite (10) 1:06.85 (34) 1:22.26 (24) 2:29.11 16.45

27 137 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT Hobby FS (12) 1:08.79 (39) 1:20.36 (19) 2:29.15 16.49

28 30 30 Ranks Raivis LAT Hobby FS (13) 1:05.91 (29) 1:23.58 (25) 2:29.49 16.83

29 92 92 Simsons Reinis LAT Hobby FS (14) 1:05.31 (27) 1:25.10 (30) 2:30.41 17.75

30 109 109 Atvars Rolands LAT Hobby FS (15) 1:05.00 (25) 1:25.56 (32) 2:30.56 17.90

31 101 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT Hobby FS (16) 1:06.08 (30) 1:25.39 (31) 2:31.47 18.81

32 121 121 Zariņš Armands LAT Hobby HT (1) 1:10.55 (44) 1:21.66 (23) 2:32.21 19.55

33 143 143 Johanson Robert EST Youth (4) 1:07.51 (36) 1:24.86 (28) 2:32.37 19.71

34 29 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT Juniors (2) 1:07.42 (35) 1:25.99 (34) 2:33.41 20.75

35 134 134 Turba Albertas LTU Hobby FS (17) 1:05.90 (28) 1:31.58 (41) 2:37.48 24.82

36 46 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT Hobby FS (18) 1:08.15 (38) 1:30.25 (39) 2:38.40 25.74

37 147 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR Master (2) 1:09.19 (40) 1:29.64 (38) 2:38.83 26.17

38 82 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU Juniors (3) 1:06.26 (31) 1:32.60 (43) 2:38.86 26.20

39 133 133 Balins Arturs LAT Hobby HT (2) 1:11.82 (45) 1:28.27 (36) 2:40.09 27.43

40 107 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR Hobby FS (19) 1:09.22 (41) 1:32.14 (42) 2:41.36 28.70

41 127 127 Teppo Viljar LAT Master (3) 1:02.74 (20) 1:42.16 (47) 2:44.90 32.24

42 146 146 Fedulov Artur LAT Hobby FS (20) 1:16.59 (49) 1:28.55 (37) 2:45.14 32.48

43 118 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT Hobby HT (3) 1:18.08 (50) 1:27.58 (35) 2:45.66 33.00

44 89 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT Hobby FS (21) 1:07.56 (37) 1:43.71 (49) 2:51.27 38.61

45 96 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT Hobby HT (4) 1:15.52 (48) 1:37.69 (45) 2:53.21 40.55

46 28 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT Hobby FS (22) 1:09.80 (42) 1:45.15 (51) 2:54.95 42.29
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
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WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
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Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

ALL Category ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Code Bib Name Nation Category (Rank) Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

47 32 32 Vanags Maris LAT Hobby HT (5) 1:12.61 (47) 1:42.67 (48) 2:55.28 42.62

48 113 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT Hobby HT (6) 1:19.64 (53) 1:36.14 (44) 2:55.78 43.12

49 24 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT Hobby HT (7) 1:12.19 (46) 1:48.02 (53) 3:00.21 47.55

50 60 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU Hobby FS (23) 1:10.04 (43) 1:51.12 (55) 3:01.16 48.50

51 75 75 Csicsay Bence SLO Hobby FS (24) 1:18.24 (52) 1:43.76 (50) 3:02.00 49.34

52 130 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU Hobby FS (25) 1:18.14 (51) 1:48.46 (54) 3:06.60 53.94

53 141 116 Roderts Gatis LAT Master (4) 1:28.31 (55) 1:39.27 (46) 3:07.58 54.92

54 63 63 Venckus Andrius LTU Hobby HT (8) 1:25.54 (54) 1:46.19 (52) 3:11.73 59.07

55 71 71 Borherts Jānis LAT Master (5) 2:17.18 (57) 1:30.37 (40) 3:47.55 1:34.89

56 95 95 Butkus Linda LAT Women (1) 2:07.18 (56) 1:52.81 (56) 3:59.99 1:47.33

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

58 58 Mezinskis Armands LAT Hobby HT

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

68 68 Mantas Inziulas LTU Youth 1:04.35 (24)
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS
MTB Downhill

Final ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 20.5 °C

FINISH : 20.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Ošmucnieks Ošmucnieks (LAT) Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)

DROP 80 m 80 m
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 15:00

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:06  /  Page 1/2

Rank Code Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 95 95 Butkus Linda LAT 2:07.18 (1) 1:52.81 (1) 3:59.99

  Youth  

1 83 83 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 1:02.14 (3) 1:16.87 (1) 2:19.01

2 144 144 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 1:00.90 (1) 1:20.13 (3) 2:21.03 2.02

3 94 94 Pilv Armin EST 1:01.64 (2) 1:19.77 (2) 2:21.41 2.40

4 143 143 Johanson Robert EST 1:07.51 (5) 1:24.86 (4) 2:32.37 13.36

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

68 68 Mantas Inziulas LTU 1:04.35 (4)

  Juniors  

1 62 62 Zujus Liutauras LTU 1:03.94 (1) 1:24.28 (1) 2:28.22

2 29 120 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1:07.42 (3) 1:25.99 (2) 2:33.41 5.19

3 82 82 Kibilda Karolis LTU 1:06.26 (2) 1:32.60 (3) 2:38.86 10.64

  Master  

1 79 79 Simsons Edgars LAT 1:02.29 (1) 1:19.91 (1) 2:22.20

2 147 147 Drozdov Ivan BLR 1:09.19 (3) 1:29.64 (2) 2:38.83 16.63

3 127 127 Teppo Viljar LAT 1:02.74 (2) 1:42.16 (5) 2:44.90 22.70

4 141 116 Roderts Gatis LAT 1:28.31 (4) 1:39.27 (4) 3:07.58 45.38

5 71 71 Borherts Jānis LAT 2:17.18 (5) 1:30.37 (3) 3:47.55 1:25.35

  Hobby HT  

1 121 121 Zariņš Armands LAT 1:10.55 (1) 1:21.66 (1) 2:32.21

2 133 133 Balins Arturs LAT 1:11.82 (2) 1:28.27 (3) 2:40.09 7.88

3 118 118 Miķelsons Kristaps LAT 1:18.08 (6) 1:27.58 (2) 2:45.66 13.45

4 96 96 Leiers Ritvars LAT 1:15.52 (5) 1:37.69 (5) 2:53.21 21.00

5 32 32 Vanags Maris LAT 1:12.61 (4) 1:42.67 (6) 2:55.28 23.07
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DROP 80 m 80 m
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Baltic Cup DH 2015 - Round 4 - OZOLKALNS

MTB Downhill

Final ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.19

20.09.2015  /  Cēsis (LAT)  /  downhill.lv 20.09.2015 at 23:06  /  Page 2/2

Rank Code Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

6 113 113 Lejasblusa Krišs LAT 1:19.64 (7) 1:36.14 (4) 2:55.78 23.57

7 24 24 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 1:12.19 (3) 1:48.02 (8) 3:00.21 28.00

8 63 63 Venckus Andrius LTU 1:25.54 (8) 1:46.19 (7) 3:11.73 39.52

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

58 58 Mezinskis Armands LAT

  Hobby FS  

1 26 26 Vilnis Renārs LAT 58.83 (1) 1:13.83 (1) 2:12.66

2 77 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 1:00.11 (2) 1:16.77 (4) 2:16.88 4.22

3 37 37 Zdanovskis Arnis LAT 1:00.87 (3) 1:16.12 (2) 2:16.99 4.33

4 100 100 Elstins Kristaps LAT 1:02.18 (5) 1:17.25 (5) 2:19.43 6.77

5 106 106 Bahmanis Gints LAT 1:02.20 (6) 1:20.21 (7) 2:22.41 9.75

6 33 33 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 1:06.46 (16) 1:16.34 (3) 2:22.80 10.14

7 42 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 1:02.59 (7) 1:20.73 (10) 2:23.32 10.66

8 125 125 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 1:03.16 (8) 1:21.44 (11) 2:24.60 11.94

9 41 41 Lācis Reinis LAT 1:05.18 (10) 1:19.75 (6) 2:24.93 12.27

10 78 78 Ribikauskas Algis LTU 1:01.30 (4) 1:25.65 (16) 2:26.95 14.29

11 87 87 Pumpītis Jānis LAT 1:06.40 (15) 1:20.71 (9) 2:27.11 14.45

12 137 137 Voldiņš Mairis LAT 1:08.79 (19) 1:20.36 (8) 2:29.15 16.49

13 30 30 Ranks Raivis LAT 1:05.91 (13) 1:23.58 (12) 2:29.49 16.83

14 92 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 1:05.31 (11) 1:25.10 (13) 2:30.41 17.75

15 109 109 Atvars Rolands LAT 1:05.00 (9) 1:25.56 (15) 2:30.56 17.90

16 101 101 Borherts-Smiļģis Arvīds LAT 1:06.08 (14) 1:25.39 (14) 2:31.47 18.81

17 134 134 Turba Albertas LTU 1:05.90 (12) 1:31.58 (19) 2:37.48 24.82

18 46 46 Kaspars Kārlis LAT 1:08.15 (18) 1:30.25 (18) 2:38.40 25.74

19 107 107 Kovalchuk Alexander BLR 1:09.22 (20) 1:32.14 (20) 2:41.36 28.70

20 146 146 Fedulov Artur LAT 1:16.59 (23) 1:28.55 (17) 2:45.14 32.48

21 89 89 Irmejs Jānis LAT 1:07.56 (17) 1:43.71 (21) 2:51.27 38.61

22 28 28 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 1:09.80 (21) 1:45.15 (23) 2:54.95 42.29

23 60 60 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 1:10.04 (22) 1:51.12 (25) 3:01.16 48.50

24 75 75 Csicsay Bence SLO 1:18.24 (25) 1:43.76 (22) 3:02.00 49.34

25 130 130 Dranseika Ramūnas LTU 1:18.14 (24) 1:48.46 (24) 3:06.60 53.94

  Elite  

1 1 1 Kišuro Kārlis LAT 59.03 (4) 1:14.06 (1) 2:13.09

2 111 111 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 59.00 (3) 1:14.92 (2) 2:13.92 0.83

3 10 10 Šķerbiņins Mārcis LAT 59.25 (5) 1:15.29 (3) 2:14.54 1.45

4 97 97 Skolins Zigmars LAT 58.96 (2) 1:16.29 (4) 2:15.25 2.16

5 3 3 Lejnieks Kišjānis LAT 1:00.36 (6) 1:17.56 (5) 2:17.92 4.83

6 13 13 Luscenoks Juris LAT 58.85 (1) 1:19.37 (7) 2:18.22 5.13

7 8 207 Zirna Raido EST 1:01.57 (7) 1:18.96 (6) 2:20.53 7.44

8 76 76 Kilikevicius Kestutis LTU 1:02.15 (8) 1:24.47 (9) 2:26.62 13.53

9 200 53 Steponas Dudas LTU 1:04.19 (9) 1:24.87 (10) 2:29.06 15.97

10 84 84 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 1:06.85 (10) 1:22.26 (8) 2:29.11 16.02


